Individual Statistics

Rank Player Team
1 Blu Mehari Clark
) Faith
2 Nate Allison Lutheran A
3 Jed Pale EEd Rock
4 Kenneth Clark
Chung
5 John Cooke |Rancho
5 Maddie Red Rock
Berrien A
7 Akash Faith
Abraham Lutheran B
8 Caleb Fears |Liberty
9 Dillon Mims Red Rock
——— A
10 Max Hosafros |[Rancho
11 Alex Ballin |Rancho
12 Charles Birt Clark
Mikayla ]
13 Hadersbeck Liberty
Faith
14 Skyler Tan Lutheran B
15  Jo Hartl Liberty
16 Caston Faith
Murphy Lutheran A
Faith
17 Annie Aakhus |Lutheran
MS
18 Tamm Rancho
Huang Hu
19 Christiana Faith
Vancura Lutheran A
20 Red Rock

Paige Bowler A

Division |GP 15 10 5_TUH P/TU P/N| G/N Pts

Frontier |7.0|35 /33

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier
Frontier

Frontier

Frontier
Pacific
Frontier

Frontier
Frontier
Frontier

Pacific

Frontier
Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier

Pacific

Frontier

7.0/10 39

5.5

4.6
5.0
3.9

3.3
4.5
6.0

5.0
4.5
7.0

4.0

4.5
2.5
6.5

2.0

0.5

6.0

6.0

517

611
611
6/ 5

011
113
215

0131
1101
2|17 |6

010

PPG

1| 140| 6.07 35.00 68.00 850 121.43

8| 140 3.57| 1.25| 6.12 500

2| 109

4. 92

3| 100
0 78

2, 66

4 120

100
90
140

2, 50
0/ 130

2| 120

0/ 120

2.16

1.96
1.85
1.79

1.52
1.48
1.33

1.25
1.22
1.21

1.17

1.11
1.10
1.04

1.00

1.00

0.92

0.92

2.50 11.00 235

1.50| 4.25/180
2.00| 5.67 185

inf| inf|140

0.00| 5.50 /100
0.50| 7.00 135
0.50| 4.25/160

0.00|13.00 125
1.00 |11.00 110
0.33| 3.17 /170

0.00|10.00 | 95

0.43| 1.71 /100
0.50| 3.00| 55

inf| inf|135

0.00| inf| 40

0.00| inf| 10

1.00| 5.50 /110

inf| inf 110

71.43

43.12

39.13
37.00

35.90

30.30
29.67
26.67

25.00
24.44
24.29

23.46

22.22
22.00

20.77

20.00

20.00

18.33

18.33


file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p7_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_1
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p12_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_0

21

22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Faith

Cheryl Kirgan L utheran B Frontier |2.5

Michael
Neyman
Aidan Bauer

Tyler Hicks

Zoe Moreno

Ishan
Abraham

Emily Tan

Benjamin
Luery
Sebastian
Lopez
Kenneth
Thompson

Aurabella
Haskin

Luke Baker

Moll
Hubbard

E

Elizabeth
Bailes

Sophia Dai

Brenden
Crowder

Anthony
Moyes

Liberty

Rancho

Red Rock
B

Red Rock
B

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran B

Red Rock
A

Faith
Lutheran A

Red Rock
A

Faith
Lutheran B

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Liberty

Pacific
Frontier

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier

Frontier

Pacific

Frontier

Frontier

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

1.8
5.5
6.0

6.0

2.0

2.0

2.5

5.5

2.5

2.6

3.5

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

3.7

50

36
110
120

120

40

40

50

110

50

52

70

40

40

40

30

74

0.90

0.83
0.82
0.79

0.79

0.75

0.75

0.70

0.64

0.60

0.58

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.47

0.00

0.00

0.33

inf

0.00

0.00

0.00

inf

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

inf

3.33

inf

3.67

inf

inf

inf

7.00

inf

inf

1.67

inf

inf

inf

2.00

4.00

45

30
90
95

95

30

30

35

70

30

30

35

20

20

20

15

35

18.00

16.67
16.36

15.83

15.83

15.00

15.00

14.00

12.73

12.00

11.54

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

9.46


file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_1
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_1
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p2_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p13_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p14_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p14_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_0
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p9_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p14_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p14_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_2

38

39
40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Koreen
Rafanan

Morgan
Stewart

Bryon Smith

Nina
Pomerantz

Lauren Beals

Lian Lew

Bryce
Boardman

Sabrina
Richards

Grace
Ripandelli

Elyeah
Shcweikert

Isis Villa

Donald
Samson

Zoe Kristen
Manaog

Grace
Pritchard

Emily Cook

Neal
Pomerantz

Raph Dizon

Kaitlyn
Hemberger

Liberty

Faith
Lutheran A

Liberty

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran B

Faith
Lutheran B

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran A

Red Rock
B

Rancho
Rancho
Rancho

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Faith
Lutheran
MS

Liberty

Faith
Lutheran B

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier

Frontier

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier
Frontier

Frontier

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Pacific

Frontier

2.2

1.5
1.9

2.0

2.0

4.5

3.0

1.0

1.6

2.0

1.9

3.2
1.0

00

00

00
00

45

30
39

40

70

64

40

90

60

10
30
30

20

31

40

39

64
20

0.44

0.33
0.26

0.25

0.21

0.16

0.12

0.11

0.08

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

inf

inf

inf

inf

2.00

1.00

1.00

inf

1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

20

10
10

10

15

10

10

8.89

6.67
5.13

5.00

4.29

3.12

2.50

2.22

1.67

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00


file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p4_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p1_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p3_3
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_1
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_1
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p7_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p6_6
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p15_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p9_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p9_7
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p7_2
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_4
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p10_4

56
57

Chalinee
Karawek

Kevin Sun

Clark
Clark

Frontier |3.0/ 0| 0|0

Frontier (2.1 0| 0|0

60| 0.00| 0.00 0.00

42| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00

0
0

0.00
0.00


file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p5_5
file:///D:/NAQT/State%20Tournament/Stats%20and%20Scores/2021/nevadastate2021_playerdetail.html%23p8_5

