

Individual Statistics

Rank	Player	Team	Division	GP	15	10	5	TUH	P/TU	P/N	G/N	Pts	PPG
1	Blu Mehari	Clark	Frontier	7.0	35	33	1	140	6.07	35.00	68.00	850	121.43
2	Nate Allison	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	7.0	10	39	8	140	3.57	1.25	6.12	500	71.43
3	Jed Paley	Red Rock B	Pacific	5.5	5	17	2	109	2.16	2.50	11.00	235	43.12
4	Kenneth Chung	Clark	Frontier	4.6	6	11	4	92	1.96	1.50	4.25	180	39.13
5	John Cooke	Rancho	Frontier	5.0	6	11	3	100	1.85	2.00	5.67	185	37.00
6	Maddie Berrien	Red Rock A	Frontier	3.9	6	5	0	78	1.79	inf	inf	140	35.90
7	Akash Abraham	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	3.3	0	11	2	66	1.52	0.00	5.50	100	30.30
8	Caleb Fears	Liberty	Pacific	4.5	1	13	2	91	1.48	0.50	7.00	135	29.67
9	Dillon Mims	Red Rock A	Frontier	6.0	2	15	4	120	1.33	0.50	4.25	160	26.67
10	Max Hosafros	Rancho	Frontier	5.0	0	13	1	100	1.25	0.00	13.00	125	25.00
11	Alex Ballin	Rancho	Frontier	4.5	1	10	1	90	1.22	1.00	11.00	110	24.44
12	Charles Birt	Clark	Frontier	7.0	2	17	6	140	1.21	0.33	3.17	170	24.29
13	Mikayla Hadersbeck	Liberty	Pacific	4.0	0	10	1	81	1.17	0.00	10.00	95	23.46
14	Skyler Tan	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	4.5	3	9	7	90	1.11	0.43	1.71	100	22.22
15	Jo Hartl	Liberty	Pacific	2.5	1	5	2	50	1.10	0.50	3.00	55	22.00
16	Caston Murphy	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	6.5	3	9	0	130	1.04	inf	inf	135	20.77
17	Annie Aakhus	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	4	0	40	1.00	0.00	inf	40	20.00
18	Tammy Huang Hu	Rancho	Frontier	0.5	0	1	0	10	1.00	0.00	inf	10	20.00
19	Christiana Vancura	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	6.0	2	9	2	120	0.92	1.00	5.50	110	18.33
20	Paige Bowler	Red Rock A	Frontier	6.0	2	8	0	120	0.92	inf	inf	110	18.33

21	Cheryl Kirgan	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	2.5	0	5	1	50	0.90	0.00	5.00	45	18.00
22	Michael Neyman	Liberty	Pacific	1.8	0	3	0	36	0.83	0.00	inf	30	16.67
23	Aidan Bauer	Rancho	Frontier	5.5	1	9	3	110	0.82	0.33	3.33	90	16.36
24	Tyler Hicks	Red Rock B	Pacific	6.0	1	8	0	120	0.79	inf	inf	95	15.83
25	Zoe Moreno	Red Rock B	Pacific	6.0	0	11	3	120	0.79	0.00	3.67	95	15.83
26	Ishan Abraham	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	3	0	40	0.75	0.00	inf	30	15.00
27	Emily Tan	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	3	0	40	0.75	0.00	inf	30	15.00
28	Benjamin Luery	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	2.5	1	2	0	50	0.70	inf	inf	35	14.00
29	Sebastian Lopez	Red Rock A	Frontier	5.5	1	6	1	110	0.64	1.00	7.00	70	12.73
30	Kenneth Thompson	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	2.5	0	3	0	50	0.60	0.00	inf	30	12.00
31	Aurabella Haskin	Red Rock A	Frontier	2.6	0	3	0	52	0.58	0.00	inf	30	11.54
32	Luke Baker	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	3.5	0	5	3	70	0.50	0.00	1.67	35	10.00
33	Molly Hubbard	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	2	0	40	0.50	0.00	inf	20	10.00
34	Elizabeth Bailes	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	2	0	40	0.50	0.00	inf	20	10.00
35	Sophia Dai	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	2	0	40	0.50	0.00	inf	20	10.00
36	Brenden Crowder	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	1.5	0	2	1	30	0.50	0.00	2.00	15	10.00
37	Anthony Moyes	Liberty	Pacific	3.7	0	4	1	74	0.47	0.00	4.00	35	9.46

38	Koreen Rafanan	Liberty	Pacific	2.2	0	2	0	45	0.44	0.00	inf	20	8.89
39	Morgan Stewart	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	1.5	0	1	0	30	0.33	0.00	inf	10	6.67
40	Bryon Smith	Liberty	Pacific	1.9	0	1	0	39	0.26	0.00	inf	10	5.13
41	Nina Pomerantz	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	1	0	40	0.25	0.00	inf	10	5.00
42	Lauren Beals	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	3.5	0	2	1	70	0.21	0.00	2.00	15	4.29
43	Lian Lew	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	3.2	0	2	2	64	0.16	0.00	1.00	10	3.12
44	Bryce Boardman	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	1	1	40	0.12	0.00	1.00	5	2.50
45	Sabrina Richards	Faith Lutheran A	Pacific	4.5	0	1	0	90	0.11	0.00	inf	10	2.22
46	Grace Ripandelli	Red Rock B	Pacific	3.0	0	1	1	60	0.08	0.00	1.00	5	1.67
47	Elyeah Shcweikert	Rancho	Frontier	0.5	0	0	0	10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
48	Isis Villa	Rancho	Frontier	1.5	0	0	0	30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
49	Donald Samson	Rancho	Frontier	1.5	0	0	0	30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
50	Zoe Kristen Manaog	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	1.0	0	0	0	20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
51	Grace Pritchard	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	1.6	0	0	0	31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
52	Emily Cook	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	2.0	0	0	0	40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
53	Neal Pomerantz	Faith Lutheran MS	Pacific	1.9	0	0	0	39	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
54	Raph Dizon	Liberty	Pacific	3.2	0	0	0	64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
55	Kaitlyn Hemberger	Faith Lutheran B	Frontier	1.0	0	0	0	20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00

56	Chaline Karawek	Clark	Frontier	3.0	0	0	0	60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
57	Kevin Sun	Clark	Frontier	2.1	0	0	0	42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00